GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2060
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2011

IID CENTRE
Patle Kamla Devi

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal from the Chhattisgarh State Industrial Development Corporation has been received for setting up of "Integrated Infrastructure Development Centre" (IDC) in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal is likely to be cleared?

Answer

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRIVIRBHADRA SINGH)

(@) to (c) No. The Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises has sanctioned 4 Infrastructure Development (ID) Centres in Chhatisgarh, namely (i) Birkoni, Mahasasund (ii) Girwarganj, Sarguja (iii) Harinchhapra and (iv) Tifra, Bilaspur.

Two proposals have also been given in-principle approval at Village Tendua, Raipur and Village Teknar,Dantewada. The proposals for final approval have not been received so far. Apart from this, one proposal has been received for setting up of New ID Centre at Kapan, Champajangir. The Implementing Agency has been asked to submit appraisal report, which is awaited.
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